## **Attestation Statements**

May 20th, 2024

**TO:** Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for **2BGEB**.

(ATG Epower, Inc.), the undersigned, hereby authorize (ATG Epower, Inc.) to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, (ATG Epower, Inc.) accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

(ATG Epower, Inc.) accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

## **Applicant Information:**

Company name: ATG Epower, Inc. Contact Name: Michael Meza

Address: 10588 Monte Vista Ave, Montclair, CA 91763

Telephone No: +1-951-245-6222 Email: mike.m@atgepower.com

FRN: 0035429521

Signature

**U.S. Agent Information:** 

Company Name: ATG Epower, Inc.

Address: 10588 Monte Vista Ave, Montclair, CA 91763

Contact Name: Michael Meza Telephone No: +1-909-245-6222

FRN: 0035429521

Email: mike.m@atgepower.com

Signature